
FUNDS REQUESTED

TFRDF

Bioformix, LLC Shepherd Chemical Company Corinne Young

4366 Glendale Milford Road University of Cincinnati cyoung@corinneyoungllc.com

Blue Ash, Ohio 45242 513-518-3550

Iosil Energy Corporation Edison Welding Institute Earl Fuller

5700 Green Pointe Dr N, Unit A efuller@iosilenergy.com

Groveport, Ohio 43125 505-250-1196

Dudick Inc Energy Focus Inc. Paula Watt

1818 Miller Parkway Spectra Group Limited Inc. pwatt@dudick.com

Streetsboro, Ohio, 44241 Polymer Ohio 330-562-1970

University of Akron

Ohio BioProducts Innovation Center

Ohio Soy Council

Hyper Tech Research Inc Ohio State University Larry Walley

539 Industrial Mile Rd Jackson Tube Service, Inc. elwalley@hypertechresearch.com

Columbus, Ohio 43228 IAP Research, Inc. 614-481-8050 x 2452

Powdermet Inc. Case Western Reserve University Brian Doud

24112 Rockwell Dr bpdoud@powdermetinc.com

Euclid, Ohio 44117-1252 216-404-0053 x 120

ECOSIL Technologies LLC Meyer Tool, Inc. William Vanooij

160 A Donald Dr Tokusen USA, Inc. wvanooij@ecosiltech.com

Fairfield, Ohio 45014 Cooper Tire and Rubber Company 513-858-2365

Ferro Corporation Nanofilm Chandra Khadilkar

7500 East Pleasant Valley Rd University of Akron khadilkar@ferro.com

Independence, Ohio, 44131 Case Western Reserve University 216-750-6634

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

University of Toledo

Calyxo

Xunlight 26

Applied Materials, Inc.

FY 2011 Ohio Third Frontier Advanced Materials Program

Bioformix Breakthrough High 

Performance Sustainable Polymer 

Platform to Drive Jobs and Sustainable 

Manufacturing in Ohio

11-701 $1,000,000

Commercialization of a New 

Manufacturing Process for the 

Production of Low-Cost, High-Purity 

Polysilicon for Solar Cells

11-703 $925,500

Proposals Received

LOI # LEAD APPLICANT COLLABORATORS PROJECT TITLE PROJECT LEAD

11-704

Green Construction Coatings with Low-

Energy, Low Hazard, Photo-Initiated 

Installation Systems

$1,000,000

11-706
High Speed Manufacturing of Composite 

Wires (tubes) Nano-Powder Additions
$1,000,000

11-707

Low Cost Manufacturing of Lightweight 

Structural Alloys and Metal Matrix 

Composites

$1,000,000

11-708
Controlled Nano-Coating of Steel Cords 

to Improve Rubber Bonding
$880,000

11-710
High Performance Glass Filled Barrier 

Coatings for Solar Modules
$1,000,000
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Bioformix Breakthrough High 

Performance Sustainable Polymer 

Platform to Drive Jobs and Sustainable 

Manufacturing in Ohio

11-701 $1,000,000
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Owens-Brockway Glass Container, Inc. University of Toledo James R. Seiwert

One Michael Owens Way james.seiwert@o-i.com

Perrysburg, Ohio 43551-2999 567-336-1443

Alphamirror Inc. Magna Mirrors GmbH & Co Yehuda Borenstein

1950 State Route 59 AlphaMicron Inc. yehuda@alphamirror.com

Kent, Ohio 44240 216-773-5487

ChemImage Corporation Kent State University George Ventouris

7301 Penn Ave ventourisg@chemimage.com

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15208 440-263-4966

Vector Composites Inc. Quickstep Composites LLC Louis A. Luedtke

3251 McCall St Unversity of Dayton Research Institute lluedtke@woh.rr.com

Dayton, Ohio 45417 937-367-7229

Performance Polymer Solutions Inc. ATK Aerospace Structures Jason E. Lincoln

2711 Lance Dr Ohio University jason.lincoln@p2si.com

Moraine, Ohio 45409 937-304-1149

NGJ LLC University of Akron Barry Rosenbaum

411 Wolf Ledges Parkway, Suite 105 Nanosperse, LLC barry@uakron.edu

Akron, Ohio 44311 Stonhard 330-972-8821

PolyOne Corporation

GrafTech International Holdings

Goodyear  

pH Matter LLC Ohio State University Paul Matter

1275 Kinner Rd phm@phmatter.com

Columbus, Ohio 43212 614-657-4683

Tosoh SMD Inc. PVIC Wright Center of Innovation - OSU Eugene Ivanov

3600 Gantz Rd HJE Company, Inc. Eugene.ivanov@tosoh.com

Grove City, Ohio 43123 614-277-4130

Rapid Energy Curable Coatings Project11-712 $1,000,000

11-713
Mass Production of Non-Flat Auto-

Dimming Rear View Mirrors
$1,000,000

11-717
Carbon Fibers: New Low Cost, Small 

Diameter Materials
$1,000,000

11-719
Nano-Structured Carbon Material for 

Fuel Cells
$977,159

11-714

Manufacturing of Liquid Crystal Cells to 

Produce Multi-Conjugate Filters for Use 

in Hyperspectral Imaging Sensors

$999,877

Extending New, Efficient Defense 

Industry Quickstep Out-of-Autoclave 

Technology to Commercial Aerospace 

Production

$1,000,00011-715

11-716

Industrial Intensification of Dayton Area 

Advanced High Temperature Composite 

Materials and Manufacturing 

Technologies

$999,706

11-720

Commercialization of Advanced Materials 

for CIGS Thin Film Solar Cell 

Manufacturing

$1,000,000
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NuVention Solutions Inc. Ohio Bio-Products Innovation Center James Sattler

7650 Hub Parkway OARDC jes@nuventionsolutions.com

Valley View, Ohio 44125 The Ohio State University 330-714-4117

Owens-Corning

The Garland Company

Momentum Technology, Inc.

Kokosing Materials, Inc.

Turf Care Supply Company

Royal Chemical Company

Innoventor, Inc.

JumpStart

Ohio Soybean Council

Mycropyretics Heaters International University of Cincinnati Anu Vissa

750 Redna Terrace Children's Medical Center of Dayton avissa@mhi-inc.com

Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 Cincinnati Children's Hospital 513-772-0404

Center for Innovative Food Technologies

Momentive Performance Materials Inc. Case Western Reserve University Wei Fan

Quartz & Ceramics Division Torrey Hills Technologies LLC wei.fan@momentive.com

22557 West Lunn Rd Raytheon Inc. 440-878-5703

Strongsville, Ohio, 44149 CAP Wireless Inc.

Solid UV Inc.

Coherent Inc.

Deep Springs Technology University of Dayton Research Institute Oliver M. Strbik

4750 W Bancroft St, Suite 5 ostrbik@teamdst.com

Toledo, Ohio 43615 419-536-5741 x 120

Sawyer Technical Materials LLC Kent State University Wojciech L. Suchanek

35400 Lakeland Blvd Case Western Reserve University wls@SawyerLLC.com

Eastlake, Ohio 44095 440-951-8770 x 265

PolyOne Corporation University of Dayton Research Institute Thomas W. Hughes

33587 Walker Rd PolymerOhio Thomas.Hughes@polyone.com

Avon Lake, Ohio 44012 Applied Sciences, Inc. 630-746-1544

Polymer Diagnostics, Inc.

11-729

Muliti-Dimensional Compounds for Use in 

EMI/RFI Shielding Compounds in 

Advanced Electronics Systems

$1,000,000

11-722

Accelerating the Commercialization of a 

Novel Bio Resource Resiin (BR
2
) for 

Agricultural, Construction, and Industrial 

Applications

$998,354

11-723

Commercializing a Low-Cost, Durable, 

Nano-Structured Biocidal and Anti-

Corrosive Coatings

$1,000,000

11-727
Commercialization of Hollow Shells for 

Advanced Materials Applications
$999,498

11-728
Carbon-based Nanocomposites for 

Energy Storage
$1,000,000

Advanced Thermal Pyrolitic Graphite 

(TPG) Thermal Management Composite
11-724 $1,000,000
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IonVentus Composite Technical Services Larry Janning

1052 Lavelle Dr Wright State University Ljanning@ionventus.com

Xenia, Ohio, 45385 937-372-2260

Renegade Materials Corporation Goodrich Corporation Laura Gray

3363 South Tech Blvd University of Dayton Research Institute lgray@renegadematerials.com

Miamisburg, Ohio, 45342 Spirit Aerosystems

Maverick Corporation

508-579-7888

Kent State University AlphaMicron Inc. Lori Burchard

117 Cartwright Hall Kent Displays, Inc. lburchar@kent.edu

PO Box 5190 University of Akron 330-672-2070

Kent, Ohio 44242

NanoScience Engineering Corporation Procter & Gamble Edward Chan

6544 Commerce Drive JumpStart Inc. Inclusion Advisors edwardchan@innova-pfm.com

Westland, Michigan 48185 LIATI Group, LLC 318-426-3133

PolyGreen Technologies OARDC Jeffrey Schultheis

1237 W 4th St PolymerOhio jeff@arlingtonenergy.net

Mansfield, Ohio 44906 HFI, LLC 419-295-6771

Ohio Soybean Council

Green Insulation Technologies

Gerard Thomas Company

Buckeye Fabricating Company

Akron Polymer Systems Inc. Kent State University Frank W. Harris

2990 Gilchrist Rd University of Akron fharris@akronpolysys.com

Akron, Ohio 44305 330-794-6359

MetaMateria Technologies LLC Wright State University Richard Schorr

1275 Kinnear Rd Streamside Environmental, LLC jrschorr@metamateria.com

Columbus, Ohio 43212 PRD Tech 614-340-1690 x 2635

Consolidated Treatment Systems

$1,000,000

11-736
Manufacturing of Polymeric Half-Wave 

Plates
$1,000,000

11-737
Water Purification using Nano-Enabled 

Solutions
$999,998

Advanced Materials for Disposable UAVs11-731 $842,446

11-732
Hybrid Composite Materials for 

Commercial Aerospace Structures
$1,000,000

11-733
Controlling Polymer-Liquid Crystal 

Interfaces for Device Applications
$1,000,000

11-734
Supercritical Fluid Dispersion of 

Nanoparticles
$1,000,000

11-735

Development of a Novel Process for the 

Commercialization of Biopolyols and 

Polyurethane Foams
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Aeroclay, Inc. Case Western Reserve University Lauren B. Wolf

31200 Solon Rd Compadre lwolf@aeroclayinc.com

Solon, Ohio 44139 Sealed Air Corporation 216-248-1039

LNE Group

WebCore Technologies LLC Fiber-Tech Industries Rob Banerjee

8821 Washington Church Rd Great Dane Trailers rbanerjee@webcoreonline.com

Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 EMTEC 937-435-2200 x 224

Goodrich Corporation SNS Nano Technologies LLC Jin Hu

1555 Corporate Woods Parkway University of Akron Jin.Hu@goodrich.com

Uniontown, Ohio 44685-8799 330-374-3040

Goodrich Corporation Core Technolgy, Inc. Richard Hamm

1555 Corporate Woods Parkway richard.hamm@goodrich.com

Uniontown, Ohio 44685-8799 330-374-2833

ABS Materials RJ Reynolds Laura Underwood

770 Spruce St l.underwood@absmaterials.com

Wooster, Ohio 44691 330-234-7999

Pilus Energy LLC Nano-C Inc. Daniel Hassett

PO Box 30085 dhassett@pilusenergy.com

Cincinnati, Ohio 45230 513-314-5174

NanoSperse Alliant Techsystems, Inc. (ATK) Arthur W. Fritts

2000 Composite Dr University of Dayton Research Institute afritts@nanosperse.com

Kettering, Ohio 45420 937-296-5030

Zyvex Performance Materials Angstron Materials Lance Criscuolo

1255 Kinnear Rd lcriscuolo@zyvexpro.com

Columbus, Ohio 43212 614-481-2222

Techniloy LLC LDS Jason Sikora

319 Springfield St GT Solar Jason.p.sikora@gmail.com

Dayton, Ohio 45403 Techmetals 937-974-8472

EMTEC

11-751

Advanced Nano Material Alloy for 

Manufacuring Cost Reduction and Higher 

Purity Polysilicon Growth

$1,000,000

11-750
Large-Scale Production of Functionalized 

Nano Graphene Materials
$240,055

11-747
Nano-Enhanced Polymers for Direct 

Digital Manufacturing
$1,000,000

11-744
A Biomimicry Approach for a High 

Surface Area Anode
$1,000,000

11-741
Nanostructured Water Filter for Airborne 

Potable Water Systems
$494,400

11-742 Ultraviolet Flashlamp for Purification $638,400

11-743

Advanced Glass Separation for Selective 

Oil Recovery in Agricultural Value Added 

Systems

$1,000,000

11-739
AeroClay ® Development and 

Commercialization
$1,000,000

11-740
Structural Composite Panels for Trucks 

and Trailers
$1,000,000
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Chemtex International, Inc. The Ohio State University Guliz Elliott

6951 Ridge Rd, PO Box 590 guliz.elliott@chemtex.com

Sharon Center, Ohio 44274 330-239-7411

Owens Corning The Ohio State University Nikoi Annan

2790 Columbus Rd, Route 16 Nanomaterial Innovation Ltd nikoi.annan@owenscorning.com

Granville, Ohio 43023 740-321-6241

University of Akron OrthoHelix Matthew L. Becker

Department of Polymer Science Akron Polymer Systems becker@uakron.edu

Akron, Ohio 44325-3909 Austen Bioinnovation Institute 330-972-2834

Akron General Medical Center

Angstron Materials Buckeye Composites Aruna Zhamu

1240 McCook Ave Nanotek Instruments aruna.zhamu@angstronmaterials.com 

Dayton, Ohio 45404 Case Western Reserve University 937-331-9884

IAP Research Inc. Select Industries Corporation Robert Rothfuss

2763 Culver Ave rrothfuss@impaxtg.com

Dayton, Ohio 45429 513-482-0371

NanoSynthesis Ltd. Honda Research Institute USA Oleg A. Kuznetsov

3161 Bowdoin Circle kuznetsov_oa@yahoo.com

Columbus, Ohio 43204 614-634-8953

PolyOne Corporation CMPND Wright Center of Innovation Thomas W. Hughes

33587 Walker Rd Becton Dickinson Technologies Thomas.Hughes@polyone.com

Avon Lake, Ohio, 44012 Nanomaterial Innovation Ltd. 630-746-1544

The Ohio State University

Polymer Diagnostics, Inc.

PolymerOhio

Applied Sciences, Inc. Yardney Technical Products Max L. Lake

141 W Xenia Ave General Motors mllake@apsci.com

Cedarville, Ohio 45314 BTech Corporation 937-766-2020 x 100

Aurora Flight Science Corporation

11-766
Nanomaterial Sheetgoods for Advanced 

Composites
$999,961

11-763
Advanced Friction Materials for Improved 

Transmission Efficiency
$962,499

11-764

Novel Carbon Nanostructured Materials 

for Advanced Electrodes for Clean 

Energy Applications

$750,000

11-765
Nano-filled Biopolymers for Moldable 

Durable Goods Development
$1,000,000

11-760

Graphene-Based Nano-materials for the 

Next Generation Thermal Management 

and EMI Shielding Solutions

$993,452

11-757
Advanced Orthopaedic Biomaterials for 

Accelerated Bone Ingrowth
$1,000,000

11-755
Renewably Sourced Ethylene Glycol 

from Cellulosic Biomass
$987,908

11-756
Commercialization of Next Generation 

Insulation Polymer Foam
$1,000,000
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Delphi Automotive The Ohio State University Alex Delavan

4551 Research Parkway NW alex.b.delavan@delphi.com

Warren, Ohio 44483-1973 248-813-8012

University of Toledo H2 Engine Systems, LLC Michael J. Heben

2801 W Bancroft St michael.heben@utoledo.edu

Toledo, Ohio 43606 419-530-3870

Third Millennium Metals, LLC Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Lou Luedtke

110 East Emmitt Avenue Youngstown State University lluedtke@woh.rr.com

Waverly, Ohio 45690 IW High Performance Conductors, Inc. 937-367-7229

The Timken Company Stark State College Robert Kolarik

1835 Dueber Avenue SW University of Akron bob.kolarik@timken.com

PO Box 6930 A. Schulman, Inc. 330-471-2378

Mail Code TEC-05

Canton, Ohio 44706

f

$46,210,456

11-773
Parallel Commercialization of Copper 

Covetics
$1,000,000

11-772 $524,959
Carbon Nanomaterials for Renewable 

Energy Applications

11-770

Advanced Material Development for 

Cycle Time Reduction of Injection 

Moldable Thermoplastics

$1,000,000

11-774
Improving Wind Turbine Performance 

with Advanced Polymer Components
$996,284

Wright Capital Funds are not available for the FY2011 OTFAMP

$46,210,456

Grand Total:

State Funds Requested -                                                  TFRDF 

Total:     
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